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5 | 4 3 2 1
/?\@Q Ordinance Data:
//o.o .
A / Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
J / 2 (FC) (FC)
0.1 / \b\
V% 4 N - .
s Building Entrance 10.0 1.0 - 3:1
E //6'0 / \5\.\0
Ao 7 \\Q\ Canopy/Overhangs  30.0 3.0 10:1 2.5:1
Ay N\
K ho Commercial Parking ~ 12.0 1.0 12:1 3:1
0.0 4 ,~ \§
/ ¥ 1
J MH! R N
o0 y N B0 Lighting solution should be desiged
/ EWSS-A70 in such a way to limit light spillage
B s MH: 8
4 EWS3-A7IN .
MH: 8 &
N
8ft Batten G\O\
2ft Batten ML 10 o patten *M.S ATD
[[ /][ 1] /‘/ [ “H"%’%—QY%/E/ ; / A Ssidewalk
D A I A LA T Rl -
19%3.1 .0 1.3 %8 .5.7 4.9 8.0 10.5 5. 3.3 1 \W\-l
Parking 1 N
8 2.3 e 1.2 s 2.0 2.0 2.4 2.8 %3 4.4 3.9 EASC-H4_B
MH: 20
9
o Calculation Summary
6.3 Hs.5 6.8 ‘8.0 8.7 6.9 8.1 2.5 8.3 ‘19.2 é2363.1 17.3 Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min
"F °B 2->I= ~BBB "F TB&:E"BBB "F ':BRD 2->I= SBBB "F TBBUL:E"BBB Air Pump llluminance Fc 3.1 3.4 2.8
2MA: 14.5MH214.5 2MH: $4.9MH:*14.5 2 MH: $3.9MH:“14.52'MH: 14.5MH-"14.5 Building Entrance lluminance Fe 65 |94 36
® @Gas Canopye © Dumpst liumi F 25 39 | 14
20.0 <23.7 %22.1 23.5 UT.a %2.2 %23.3 "24.6 22.9 %23.6 23.9 "17.7 Hmpster uminance ¢ ' ' '
+ i + + 1 + » J » > > Entry 1 llluminance Fc 3.4 3.5 3.1
ECBBB ECBBB L_ECBBRB ECBBB L_E TBﬁL.E ;BBB L_E TBQE:BB B
C 'NE: 14.9MH14.5 2MEL: 14.50H 14.5 2 MH: 14:5UH-14.52WH: 14.8MH:"14.5 Entry 2 llluminance Fc 2.1 2.6 1.6
W Entry 3 llluminance Fc 2.3 24 21
| 2.4 // Gas Canopy llluminance Fc 21.7 26.3 16.3
08
2.1 / General Approach [lluminance Fc 5.1 101 2.0
E . . . . = \ 09 _ .
TELEE S LE b J // Parking 1 llluminance Fc 4.2 13.1 1.2
D % ‘ Entry 2 Eﬁ;ﬁﬁtﬁ - f X oo Parking 2 llluminance Fc 3.6 5.1 1.3
. T.1 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 './ 6551 106y 056/ (Dg5 b5 T %r %4 .3 0.3 ol - Property Line lluminance Fc 0.3 2.5 0.0
Sidewalk [lluminance Fc 6.3 14.4 0.7
Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label Arrangement LLF Description Arr. Watts Arr. Lum. Lumens
B —+ 2 EM SINGLE 0.010 LEDPRS-BR-CL (Phillips) 20 32
H - 11 8ft Batten SINGLE 1.000 GE 96 4100K Batten Strip GEWI109641BAT-SY 33 3073
» 2 2ft Batten SINGLE 1.000 GE 24 4100K Batten Strip GEWI102441BAT-SY 8.34 768
2 EWS3-C7D SINGLE 1.000 EWS3 C7D150 -120-277V 41 5000
N 3 EWS3-A7D SINGLE 1.000 EWS3 A7D150 -120-277V 25 2900
+ 16 ECBBB SINGLE 1.000 ECBBOB5F5501AWHTE 64 8110
— 1 EASC-H4 B SINGLE 1.000 EASC H4F550 WITH ELS-EASX-FBN-BLCK 199 20600
—t 2 EASC-B3 B SINGLE 1.000 EASC _B3F550 WITH ELS-EASX-DBL-BLCK 62 7000
A
—t 1 EASC-B2 B SINGLE 1.000 EASC _B2F550 WITH ELS-EASX-ABL-BLCK 62 6200
—t 1 EASC-A4 B SINGLE 1.000 EASC_A4F550 WITH ELS-EASX-RBL-BLCK 44 4000
1 SF4 R SINGLE 1.000 | 1-EASAOF4F5579C Color ELS-EASX-FS2-BLCK Double Module Right 199 10767
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OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE NOTES

SIGNS STATING THE MAXIMUM OCCUPANT CONTENT SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED
IN EACH AREA OF ASSEMBLY, ASSEMBLY ROOM, OR ROOM USED FOR SIMILAR PURPOSE.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE CLASS 2 OR
BETTER AND CEILING FINISHES TO BE TYPE A CLASS.

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SYMBOLS

& SECURITY CAMERA

<€ - — EXITDIRECTION

EXTERIOR WALL PACK
REF. ELECTRICAL

EXTERIOR EMERGENCY
O{  EGRESS LIGHT

EXIT SIGN

7
% SECURITY MONITOR I_<8

EMERGENCY LED
[ | |GHT FIXTURE

REF. ELECTRICAL

2x2 LED
EMERGENCY
LIGHT FIXTURE

REF. ELECTRICAL

@ SECURITY CAMERA

SINGLE DOOR EXIT WIDTH 34" CLEAR

L

COOLER

101

. /

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION

ELECTRICAL CODE:

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

MECHANICAL CODE:

2017 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE 6TH EDITION

PLUMBING CODE:

2017 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 6TH EDITION

FIRE CODE:

2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6TH EDITION;
(Florida Specific NFPA 1, fire code, 2015 Edition and Florida
Specific NFPA 101, Life Safety Code, 2015 Edition)

bates

106 N 37TH STREET, SUITE C
ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72756
WWW.BATESARCHITECTS.COM
TEL: 479.633.8165

ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

2017 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6TH EDITION

ENERGY CODE:

EDITION

2017 FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 6TH

BUILIDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE & FIRE PROTECTION

Florida Certificate of Authority #AA26003602
Copyright 2019 Bates & Associates, Architects

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain
the property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or
extensions to this project except by agreement in writing and with
appropriate compensation to the Architect.

Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating dimensions at job
site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction means,
methods, techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the project.

TYPE: VB - NOT SPRINKLERED

EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS

(50) PERSONS X 0.2"/PERSON = 10.0" REQUIRED

(1) EXIT DOOR @ 34" WIDE + (1) EXIT DOOR @ 68" WIDE = 102" PROVIDED

EXITING REQUIREMENTS

7.5.1.3.3 OF NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

MERCANTILE AREA: 2 EXITS

DIAGONAL OF MERCANTILE AREA= 82'-11 55/64" MIN

DISTANCE OF MAX. OVERALL DIAGONAL W/O AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM= 82'-11 55/64" /
1=41'-5 119/128" MIN REQUIRED

DISTANCE BETWEEN EXIT DOORS= 43'-11 213/256" PROVIDED

SIGNAGE

SN1 |MEN'S RESTROOM (REFERENCE A6.0)

SN2 |WOMEN'S RESTROOM (REFERENCE A6.0)
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SN3 |EMPLOYEES ONLY

PROTO:08/21/17

SN4 | THIS DOOR IS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. (NOTE: THE SIGN SHALL BE IN
LETTERS 1 INCH HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.)

SN5 |EXIT TACTILE SIGN PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE

KEY NOTE - EGRESS PLAN

PATH OF EGRESS.

1 |BOTH ELECTRICAL ROOM DOOR AND COOLER VAULT DOOR TO SELF CLOSE AS TO NOT OBSTRUCT

2 |AFIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A MINIMUM CLASSIFICATION 4A 60BC SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SO
LOCATED THAT WILL BE NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM ANY PUMP, DISPENSER OR FILL PIPE
OPENING. REF CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DISTANCES.

EGRESS CAPACITY

MAIN ENTRY DOOR WIDTH

SECONDARY DOOR WIDTH

EGRESS DISTANCES
68'/0.2'= 340 PERSONS Exit Path Exit Path Distance
34"/0.2"= 170 PERSONS A 111"

B 127"
C 99’
D 23'

/
‘ ‘ "‘._. \. /
| 103 AT —.

ISty \.

~_ |

_ 1]

/-ELEVEN STORE
16000 S. MILITARY TRAIL
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33496
900 SW PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 202
CAPE CORAL, FL 33991

CREIGHTON CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Ryan M Faust: License # AR97905
Expiration Date: February 28, 2019

01/09/2019

Architect Name - RYAN M FAUST

Architect Number - AR97905

THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPLY ONLY TO THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH
THEY ARE AFFIXED AND WE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ALL OTHER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ESTIMATES, REPORTS OR OTHER
DOCUMENTS OR INSTRUMENTS RELATING TO OR INTENDED TO BE USED

FOR ANY PART OR PARTS OF THE PROJECT.

\ _
| I REVISIONS
| | | NO. DATE [DESCRIPTION
:[ | m
| ‘T - + |
_ ‘ —
****** |
LSS -
N =
HH DOUBLE DOOR EXIT 18 OCCUPANT(S)__ | _
— EM SHUT-OFF FOR FUEL DISPS MTD @ 18" AFF;
SIGNAGE PROVIDED BY OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE RELEASE DATE: 01/09/2019
WITH ALL AHJ REQUIREMENTS; REF EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
REVIEW BOARD LIFE SAFETY PLAN
‘ 1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
roos | 1/4" =1'-0"
ROQOS
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